value is currently expected to be approximately $220,342,366, which amount is expected to be 

sufficient to reasonably discharge the Debt based on the Financial Plan.  The residential population 

of the District at build-out is estimated to be approximately five hundred ninety-two (592) people.  

Approval of this Service Plan by the Town does not imply approval of the development of 

a specific area within the District, nor does it imply approval of the number of residential units or 

any of the exhibits attached thereto, unless the same is contained within an Approved Development

[...]

In addition to the capital costs of the Public Improvements, the District will require 

operating funds for administration and to plan and cause the Public Improvements to be 

constructed and maintained.  The first year’s operating budget is estimated to be Seventy-Five 

Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00) which is anticipated to be derived from property taxes and other 

revenues, including, but not limited to, Developer advances. 

The Maximum Debt Mill Levy for the repayment of Debt shall not apply to the 

District’s ability to increase their mill levy as necessary for provision of operation and maintenance